## Board Resolution Extending Depository Contract for Funds Of Independent School Districts Under Texas Education Code, Chapter 45, Subchapter G, School District Depositories

Resolved by the Smithville Independent School District Board of Trustees				
		Board of Trustees		
	Bank of Bastrop	located at	Bastrop	
(Name of Depository Bank)			(Name of County)	
County, State of T	exas, being a bank a	as defined in section	45.201 of the Texas Educ	cation Code
and Smith ville (Name of Di		(CDN: <u>0 1 1 9</u>	04) agree to extend thi	s depository
		ode Section 45 205	for an additional two-year	r term from
•			on 45.205(b), a school dis	
			contract for three addition	
			two	
erins. The extension	r constitutes the parti	(first, second		year term.
Eventhammana un dan	Towns Education C	•		nri aritandian
	the school district's		), the contract term and a	ny extension
AGREED AND ACCEPTED on behalf of		Smithville	Smithville Independent School District	
			e of District	
this the day o	of,		·	
		Signa	ture of President of School B	oard
		•	·	
. CDEED	NEDEED 1 1 16 6F			
AGREED AND ACC	CEPTED on behalf of L	Depository this the	day of	·
		<del></del>	Typed Name of Depository	
			Typea Traine of Depository	
		Signa	uture of Authorized Bank Offi	
		2.3		
			Title of Authorized Bank Officer	
Acknowledgement				
A aknowledged before	a ma in	County Toyog on	, 20,	h.
Acknowledged belon	e me m	_ County, Texas, on	, 20,	by
		hank officer of	the Depository named in th	ne preceding
document, for the De		, bank officer of	the Depository named in a	ic preceding
document, for the De	pository.			
		Signature of	of Notary	
(SE	EAL)			
	County,	Texas		